for years one, two and three of the Lease.  Under the original terms of 
Paragraph 2A. of the Lease, a payment of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) was due on 
December 31, 2024.  In late December of 2024, the Aurora made a payment to the City in 
the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) and the Aurora and the 
City have agreed that this payment shall be considered compliance with the payments due  
under the terms of the Lease  provided the Aurora makes an additional payment of Seven 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) on or before July 31, 2025.  The parties are 
currently negotiating amendments to the Lease and the Operation Agreement between the 
parties that will substantially change the responsibilities of each party for the management 
of the Lawrenceville Arts Center.